ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).1992/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2017 in WP(C) No.9319/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA SUD (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.182311/2023 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No.182313/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No.182310/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No.29179/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No.29181/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 31807/2022 (XIV)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 30223/2023 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA

30224/2023

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 30227/2023

FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 77828/2023

IA No. 30223/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 30224/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 30227/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 05-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mitali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishvajit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Muhammad Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Bisht, Adv.

Mr. Omar Hoda, Adv.

Ms. Eesha Bakshi, Adv.

2

Mr. Uday Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamran Khan, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Ms. A Reyna Shruti, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post after the decision in SLP(C)No.26697 of 2019 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) **DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

(PREETHI T.C.) COURT MASTER (NSH)